Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism CA–1 Branch Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.mocat.gov.bd



No-30.00.0000.013.25.002.19-

Date: 02.04.2019

Notification

Mohammed Aminul Hashib, Executive Engineer (Civil) of Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB) has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) of 05(Five) days starting from 16.04.2019 to 20.04.2019 or the date of commencement of leave for the purpose of visiting his brothers home in the United States of America under the following terms and conditions:

1. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency; no part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.

2. All expenses relating to this travel will be borne by himself; No part of it will be borne by the Government/CAAB.

3. His mother Motia Islam will accompany him.

4. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.

(Md.Khairul Alam Shumon) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 9540862 E-mail: ca1@ mocat.gov.bd

Date: 02.04.2019

No-30.00.0000.013.25.002.19- +81/1(10)

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to Seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. Chairman, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh.Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4. DIG, Special Branch, Rajarbag Police Line, Dhaka.
- 5. H.E.Ambassador, US Embassy, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka -1212.
- 6. H.E.Ambassador, Embassy of People's Republic of Bangladesh;3510 International Drive N.W Washington D.C the USA.
- 7. PS to Sate Minister, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. Mohammed Aminul Hashib, Executive Engineer (Civil), Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- NØ. Assistant Programmer (ICT Cell), Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. (Please upload in the website).

02:04.2019 (Md.Khairul Alam Shumon) Senior Assistant Secretary

G:\Nikosh-CA-1\Foreign Tour of CAAB\Go Letter.doc